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IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON
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COURT FILE NUMBER KBG-SA-00149-2023 CLERK'S STAMP

COURT OF KING'S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON

APPLICANT TWILA REDDEKOPP and JEROME
HEPFNER 

RESPONDENTS
THE LIGHTHOUSE SUPPORTED
LIVING INC. and BLUE MOUNTAIN
ADVENTURE PARK INC. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 
THE LIGHTHOUSE SUPPORTED LIVING INC.

SERVICE LIST
(Updated April 13, 2023)

PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION COUNSEL

The Lighthouse Supported Living Inc.

Board of Directors

< Don Windels
Don.lighthouse@gmail.com

< Adeel Salman
Adeels1981@gmail.com

Address for Service until April 14, 2023
McDougall Gauley LLP

Attention: Paul Fedoroff
pfedoroff@mcdougallgauley.com 

Attention: Craig Frith
cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com 
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Twila Reddekopp
treddekopp@sunrisepublish.com 

Jerome Hepfner
jhepfner@outlook.com

Robertson Stromberg LLP

Attention: Candice Grant
c.grant@rslaw.com

Attention:  Travis K. Kusch
t.kusch@rslaw.com 

MNP Ltd.

Eric Sirrs
eric.sirrs@mnp.ca

MLT Aikins LLP

Attention: Paul Olfert
polfert@mltaikins.com

Attention: Jeff Lee
jmlee@mltaikins.com 

Affinity Credit Union 2013 
and Affinity Holdings Inc.

Judy du Chalard
Judy.DuChalard@affinitycu.ca 

Leland Kimpinski LLP

Attention: Ryan A. Pederson
rpederson@lelandlaw.ca

Attention: Wayne L. Pederson
wpederson@lelandlaw.ca 

Saskatchewan Housing Corporation

Attention: Louise Michaud, Assistant Deputy
Minister and President of SHC

louise.michaud@gov.sk.ca

His Majesty the King in Right of Canada as
represented by the Minister of National
Revenue

National Litigation Sector
Department of Justice Canada
Attention:  David Smith
David.Smith@justice.gc.ca

CONTACT INFORMATION AND ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

This document was prepared and delivered by:

Leland Kimpinski LLP
Lawyer in charge of file: Ryan A. Pederson
336 6  Avenue Northth

Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2S5
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Telephone: (306) 653-6474
Facsimile:   (306) 653-7008
E-mail: rpederson@lelandlaw.ca

The Applicant’s address for service is as above.

Our File No: RP99100.24


